WESTMINSTER CITY COUNCIL

STATEMENT OF DECISION

SUBJECT: EXPENDITURE FORM THE LITTLE VENICE WARD BUDGET FOR HANGING BASKETS

Notice is hereby given that , Cabinet Member for Environment, Sports and Community, has made the following executive decision on the above mentioned subject for the reasons set out below.

(

This report seeks approval for the expenditure of £13,996.80 from the Little Venice Ward Budget in order to commission, the installation and maintenance of 108 hanging baskets through the Little Venice ward over the next 12 months May 2017 to May 2018.)

Summary of Decision

That the expenditure of £13,996.80 in respect of the installation and maintenance of 108 hanging baskets through the Little Venice ward over the next 12 months May 2017 to May 2018 be approved.

The proposals in this report will support the Council's wider equalities and diversity agenda by focusing on addressing local issues with enhanced local engagement.

Reasons for Decision

Charlie Parker, Chief Executive, Westminster City Hall, 64 Victoria Street LONDON SW1E 6QP

Publication Date: 19 July 2017

Implementation Date:

Reference: